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Bolívar. Tabla de mortalidad

2000-2005

Edades

Hombres

0 0.05008 0.04818 100,000 4,818 96,198 0.94613 7,094,499 70.94

1 a 4 0.00371 0.01471 95,182 1,400 376,868 0.99011 6,998,301 73.53

5 a 9 0.00045 0.00224 93,783 210 468,388 0.99787 6,621,433 70.60

10 a 14 0.00040 0.00202 93,572 189 467,390 0.99575 6,153,045 65.76

15 a 19 0.00130 0.00649 93,384 606 465,403 0.99080 5,685,655 60.88

20 a 24 0.00240 0.01193 92,778 1,107 461,120 0.98774 5,220,251 56.27

25 a 29 0.00253 0.01260 91,670 1,155 455,466 0.98714 4,759,131 51.92

30 a 34 0.00264 0.01312 90,516 1,188 449,610 0.98690 4,303,665 47.55

35 a 39 0.00263 0.01308 89,328 1,168 443,719 0.98586 3,854,056 43.14

40 a 44 0.00307 0.01522 88,160 1,341 437,444 0.98305 3,410,337 38.68

45 a 49 0.00378 0.01871 86,818 1,624 430,031 0.97777 2,972,893 34.24

50 a 54 0.00523 0.02582 85,194 2,200 420,471 0.96936 2,542,862 29.85

55 a 59 0.00725 0.03559 82,994 2,953 407,587 0.95389 2,122,392 25.57

60 a 64 0.01174 0.05702 80,041 4,564 388,793 0.92830 1,714,805 21.42

65 a 69 0.01825 0.08727 75,477 6,587 360,916 0.88058 1,326,011 17.57

70 a 74 0.03352 0.15465 68,890 10,654 317,814 0.82445 965,095 14.01

75 a 79 0.04451 0.20028 58,236 11,663 262,022 0.59520 647,281 11.11

80 y + 0.12089 1.00000 46,573 46,573 385,259  385,259 8.27

F0 = 0.211 4K1 = 1.241

Mujeres

0 0.03839 0.03729 100,000 3,729 97,126 0.95733 7,611,425 76.11

1 a 4 0.00323 0.01278 96,271 1,231 381,537 0.99221 7,514,299 78.05

5 a 9 0.00023 0.00113 95,041 107 474,935 0.99871 7,132,762 75.05

10 a 14 0.00029 0.00145 94,933 138 474,322 0.99798 6,657,827 70.13

15 a 19 0.00052 0.00260 94,796 246 473,363 0.99681 6,183,505 65.23

20 a 24 0.00076 0.00377 94,549 357 471,855 0.99585 5,710,142 60.39

25 a 29 0.00091 0.00453 94,193 427 469,895 0.99544 5,238,287 55.61

30 a 34 0.00092 0.00459 93,765 431 467,750 0.99426 4,768,392 50.85

35 a 39 0.00138 0.00688 93,335 643 465,067 0.99143 4,300,642 46.08

40 a 44 0.00206 0.01027 92,692 952 461,081 0.98799 3,835,575 41.38

45 a 49 0.00277 0.01378 91,740 1,264 455,541 0.98517 3,374,494 36.78

50 a 54 0.00321 0.01590 90,476 1,439 448,785 0.97873 2,918,952 32.26

55 a 59 0.00542 0.02673 89,038 2,380 439,238 0.96689 2,470,168 27.74

60 a 64 0.00809 0.03966 86,658 3,437 424,695 0.94540 2,030,929 23.44

65 a 69 0.01454 0.07015 83,221 5,838 401,509 0.91209 1,606,234 19.30

70 a 74 0.02261 0.10701 77,383 8,281 366,212 0.86620 1,204,725 15.57

75 a 79 0.03568 0.16380 69,102 11,319 317,213 0.62170 838,513 12.13

80 y + 0.11084 1.00000 57,783 57,783 521,300  521,300 9.02

F0 = 0.229 4K1 = 1.117
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